Total insurance and reinsurance contract
liabilities  37,482

1  Borrowings of US$991m and US$992m as at 30 June 2023 and 31 December 2022, respectively, bear variable interest
rates and are hedged with interest rate swaps. Refer to Note 22 for details.

Overview Financial and Operating Review Financial Statements Additional Information

169

26.   Risk Management (Continued)

Financial risks (Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

The analysis below illustrates the sensitivity of shareholders’ equity to changes in interest rates.  The
analysis illustrates the impact of changing interest rates in isolation, and does not quantify potential
impacts arising from changes in other assumptions.

30 June 2023 (Unaudited) 31 December 2022 (Restated) (Unaudited)

Impact on Impact on

US$m  Profit before tax

Other
components of

equity (before the
effects of
taxation)

Shareholders'
allocated equity

(before the
effects of
taxation) Profit before tax

Other
components of

equity (before the
effects of
taxation)

Shareholders'
allocated equity

(before the
effects of
taxation)

Interest rate risk
+50 basis points shift in yield curves

Insurance and reinsurance
contracts  15  1,661  15  (16)  1,635  (16)

Financial instruments  9  (1,562)  9  4  (1,525)  4

Total  24  99  24  (12)  110  (12)

- 50 basis points shift in yield curves
Insurance and reinsurance
contracts  (33)  (1,837)  (33)  5  (1,800)  5

Financial instruments  (10)  1,733  (10)  (3)  1,687  (3)

Total  (43)  (104)  (43)  2  (113)  2

Equity price risk

The Group's equity price risk exposure relates to financial assets and liabilities whose values fluctuate
as a result of changes in market prices.

The Group manages these risks by setting and monitoring investment limits in each country and
sector. The Group’s principal price risk relates to movement in the fair value of its equity securities
and interest in investment funds.

Equity price risk is managed through the selection process of equity funds and portfolio criteria for
segregated equity mandates, which includes tracking errors based on benchmarks or specific